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Subject code No. of papers CA ESE 
Maxim 

Marks 

No. 

OfCreditsPerPa

per 

Exam 

Duration 

TotalNo. 

Of 

Credits 

No.OfTeaching

HoursPer Paper 

SEMESTER  I 

 
MAJOR I 
Financial Accounting-I 

MAJOR II 
Management Principles 

ALLIED I 
Managerial Economics 

NON MAJOR 

ELECTIVEI   Micro 

Finance I 

Essentials of language & 

communication skills 

 

UBC/CT/1A01 

UBC/CT/1002 

 

UBC/AT/1ME1 

 

 

UBC/NE/1MF1 

SSA1 

 

1 

          1 

 

1 

1 

 

 

 

25 

25 

 

 25 

40 

 

75 

75 

 

  75 

60 

 

 100 

100 

 

  100 

100 

 

4 

4 

 

     5 

2 

 

3 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

2 

 

 

4 

4 

 

     5 

2 

     3 

 

     75 

75 

 

     90 

30 

SEMESTER  II 

 
MAJOR III 
Financial Accounting-II 

MAJOR IV 
Human Resources 

Management 

ALLIED II 
Business 

Communication 

 

NON MAJOR 

ELECTIVE II 

Case study on Micro 

Finance 

Essentials of spoken & 

presentation skills 

 

UBC/CT/2003 

 

UBC/CT/2004 

UBC/AT/2BC2 

 

 

UBC/NE/2002 

 

SSA2 

 

1 

 

1 

1 

 

 

1 

 

25 

 

25 

25 

 

 

40 

 

75 

 

75 

75 

 

 

60 

 

100 

 

100 

100 

 

 

100 

 

4 

 

4 

5 

 

 

2 

 

3 

 

3 

3 

 

 

2 

 

4 

 

3 

5 

 

 

2 

 

3 

 

75 

 

75 

90 

 

 

30 



 

S.D.N.B. VAISHNAV COLLEGE FOR WOMENCHENNAI – 44 

SYLLABUS AND REGULATIONS 

DEPARTMENT OF B.COM (CORPORATE SECRETARYSHIP) 

Subject CODE 
No. Of 

Papers 
CA ESE 

Max 

Marks 

No.Of 

Credits 

perPaper 

Exam 

Duration 

Total No. 

OfCredits 

No. Of 

Teachinghours

perPaper 

 SEMESTER III 

Major V 
Corporate AccountingI 

UBC/CT/3005 
1 25 75 100 4 3 4 90 

Major VI 
Company Law and 

Secretarial Practice –I 

UBC/CT/3006 
1 25 75 100 4 3 4 90 

Major VII 
Elements of Insurance  

UBC/CT/3007 1 25 75 100 4 3 4 100 

Major VIII 

Statistics-I 
UBC/CT/3008 1 25 75 100 3 3 3 100 

Allied III 

Computer 

Application in 

Business I 

EVS 

UBC/AP/3001 

 

VCES 

1 40 60 100 4+1 3 5 

 

2 

70 

SEMESTER IV 

Major IX 

Corporate AccountingII UBC/CT/4009 
 

1 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 

 

4 

 

3 

 

4 

 

90 

Major X 

Company Law and 

Secretarial Practice II 

UBC/CT/4010 
1 25 75 100 4 3 4 90 

Major XI 

Banking theory, law 

and practice 

UBC/CT/4011 
1 25 75 100 4 3 4 100 

Major XII 

Statistics II 
UBC/CT/4012 1 25 75 100 3 3 3 100 

Allied IV 

Computer applications 

in business II 

Personality Enrichment 

 

SSB3 

1 40 60 100 4+1 3 5 

3 

100 



S.D.N.B. VAISHNAV COLLEGE FOR WOMENCHENNAI – 44 

SYLLABUS AND REGULATIONS 

DEPARTMENT OF B.COM (CORPORATE SECRETARYSHIP) 

Subject CODE 
No. Of 

Papers 
CA ESE 

Maxm. 

Marks 

No. Of 

Credits 

perPaper 

Exam 

Duration 
 

No. Of Teaching 

hours per Paper 

 SEMESTER V 

Major XIII 
Cost Accounting 

UBC/CT/5013 1 25 75 100 4 3  90 

Major XIV 
Practical auditing 

UBC/CT/5014 1 25 75 100 4 3  90 

Major  XV 
Income Tax Law& 

Practice-I 

UBC/CT/5015 1 25 75 100 4 3  90 

Major XVI 
Business Regulatory 

Framework 

UBC/CT/5016 1 25 75 100 3 3  90 

Elective paper- I 
Entrepreneurial 

Development 

 

UBC/CE/5001 1 25 75 100 5 3  90 

Computing skills  1    3    

 SEMESTER VI 

 

Major XVII 
Management Accounting 

  

1 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 

 

4 

 

3 

  

90 

Major XVIII 
Marketing 

 1 25 75 100 4 3  90 

Major XIX 

Income Tax Law& Practice-II 

 1 25 75 100 4 3  90 

Elective paper- II 
Industrial law& Public 

Relations 

 1 25 75 100 5 3  90 

Elective paper- III 

Project 

 

 1 25 75 100 5 3  90 

Value Education      2    

 


