S.D.N.B.VAISHNAV COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

CHENNAI-44

Subject	code	No. of papers	CA	ESE	Maxim Marks	No. OfCreditsPerPa per		Exam Of Of Credits		No.OfTeaching HoursPer Paper	
SEMESTER I											
MAJOR I Financial Accounting-I	UBC/CT/1A01	1	25	75	100	4	3		4	75	
MAJOR II Management Principles	UBC/CT/1002	1	25	75	100	4	3		4	75	
ALLIED I Managerial Economics	UBC/AT/1ME1	1	25	75	100	5	3		5	90	
NON MAJOR ELECTIVEI Micro Finance I	UBC/NE/1MF1	1	40	60	100	2	2		2	30	
Essentials of language & communication skills	SSA1					3			3		
	SEMESTER II										
MAJOR III Financial Accounting-II	UBC/CT/2003	1	25	75	100	4	3		4	75	
MAJOR IV Human Resources Management	UBC/CT/2004	1	25	75	100	4	3		3	75	
ALLIED II Business Communication	UBC/AT/2BC2	1	25	75	100	5	3		5	90	
NON MAJOR ELECTIVE II Case study on Micro Finance	UBC/NE/2002	1	40	60	100	2	2		2	30	
Essentials of spoken & presentation skills	SSA2								3		

S.D.N.B. VAISHNAV COLLEGE FOR WOMENCHENNAI – 44

SYLLABUS AND REGULATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF B.COM (CORPORATE SECRETARYSHIP)

Subject	CODE	No. Of Papers	CA	ES	SE	Max Marks	No.Of Credits perPaper	Exam Duration	Total No. OfCredits	No. Of Teachinghour perPaper	
SEMESTER III											
Major V Corporate Accounting	UBC/CT/3005		1	25	75	100	4	3	4	90	
Major VI Company Law and Secretarial Practice –I	UBC/CT/3006		1	25	75	100	4	3	4	90	
Major VII Elements of Insurance	UBC/CT/3007		1	25	25 75 10		4	3	4	100	
Major VIII Statistics-I	UBC/CT/3008		1	25	75	100	100 3		3	100	
Allied III Computer Application in	UBC/AP/3001		1	40	60	100	4+1	3	5	70	
Business I EVS	VCES								2		
SEMESTER IV											
Major IX Corporate Accounting	UBC/C	T/4009	1	25	75	100	4	3	4	90	
Major X Company Law and Secretarial Practice II	UBC/C	T/4010	1	25	75	100	4	3	4	90	
Major XI Banking theory, law and practice	UBC/CT/4011		1	25	75	100	4	3	4	100	
Major XII Statistics II	UBC/CT/4012		1	25	75	100	3	3	3	100	
Allied IV Computer applications in business II Personality Enrichmen	SS	В3	1	40	60	100	4+1	3	5 3	100	

S.D.N.B. VAISHNAV COLLEGE FOR WOMENCHENNAI – 44

SYLLABUS AND REGULATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF B.COM (CORPORATE SECRETARYSHIP)

Subject		CODE		lo. Of apers	CA	ESE	Maxm. Marks	No. Of Credits perPaper	Exam Duration		No. Of Teaching hours per Paper	
SEMESTER V												
Major XIII Cost Accounting	UBC/CT/5013		3	1	25	75	100	4	3		90	
Major XIV Practical auditing	UBC/CT/5014		4	1	25	75	100	4	3		90	
Major XV Income Tax Law& Practice-I	UBC/CT/5015		5	1	25	75	100	4	3		90	
Major XVI Business Regulatory Framework	U	UBC/CT/5016		1	25	75	100	3	3		90	
Elective paper- I Entrepreneurial Development	U	UBC/CE/5001		1	25	75	100	5	3		90	
Computing skills				1				3				
SEMESTER VI												
Major XVII Management Accounting				1	25	75	100	4	3		90	
Major XVIII Marketing				1	25	75	100	4	3		90	
Major XIX Income Tax Law& Practice-I	Major XIX ncome Tax Law& Practice-II			1	25	75	100	4	3		90	
Elective paper- II Industrial law& Public Relations				1	25	75	100	5	3		90	
Elective paper- III Project				1	25	75	100	5	3		90	
Value Education								2				